PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8159163

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL MOOREHEAD	06/30/2023
KEVIN SCHAFFER	06/29/2023
WILLIAM J. SEYBOTH	06/30/2023
BAXTER J. LANSING	06/30/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAUSCH & LOMB AMERICAS INC.	
Street Address:	400 SOMERSET CORPORATE BLVD.	
City:	BRIDGEWATER	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08807	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18064507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7166261564

Email: patentefs@idealawyers.com **Correspondent Name:** SIMPSON & SIMPSON, PLLC

Address Line 1: 5555 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLMP104US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY B. POWERS
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey B. Powers/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=BLMP104US_Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=BLMP104US_Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=BLMP104US_Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 508111985 REEL: 064857 FRAME: 0430

source=BLMP104US_Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=BLMP104US_Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=BLMP104US_Executed Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Michael Moorehead, 1 Gateway Road, Fairport, NY 14450 Kevin Schaffer, 86 Callingham Road, Pittsford, NY 14534 William J. Seyboth, 38 Grecian Parkway, Rochester, NY 14626 Baxter J. Lansing, 1761 Kenyon Road, Ontario, NY 14519

hereinafter referred to as INVENTORS, have made an invention (BLMP104US) (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION), which is the subject matter of U.S. Patent Application No. 18/064,507, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 12, 2022, entitled:

CONTACT LENS PACKAGING AND METHODS:

WHEREAS.

Bausch & Lomb Americas Inc., a company of the State of Delaware, having its registered office at 400 Somerset Corporate Blvd., Bridgewater, NJ, USA, (hereinafter referred to as EMPLOYER), employs the INVENTORS and is desirous of acquiring INVENTORS' entire right, title, and interest in, to and under (i) the INVENTION, foregoing patent application, and any letters patent that may be granted thereon in the United States of America and any corresponding national or regional stage application filed in any and all foreign jurisdictions, including the right to claim priority from the foregoing applications in respect of subsequent applications, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, reexamination, extension, substitute, or reissue thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States of America or in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all rights derived from any international conventions or treaties, (ii) all rights to sue, claim and recover for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation or other violation of any of the foregoing, and (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any of the foregoing (collectively, hereinafter referred to as the PATENT RIGHTS);

WHEREAS,

INVENTORS, are desirous of assigning, conveying, transferring and delivering all of their right, title and interest in, to and under all PATENT RIGHTS to EMPLOYER; and

WHEREAS,

Bausch + Lomb Ireland Limited, a corporation of Ireland, having its registered office at 3013 Lake Drive, Citywest Business Park, Dublin, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said PATENT RIGHTS from EMPLOYER, and EMPLOYER is desirous of assigning, conveying, transferring and delivering all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTORS hereby irrevocably assign, convey, transfer and deliver all of their right, title, and interest in, to and under all PATENT RIGHTS to EMPLOYER.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, EMPLOYER hereby irrevocably assigns, conveys, transfers and delivers all of its right, title, and interest in, to and under all PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE.

INVENTORS and EMPLOYER hereby covenant that no assignment, conveyance, transfer, delivery, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

INVENTORS further covenant that, upon ASSIGNEE's request, INVENTORS will execute all documents and take all actions as may be necessary or desirable to enable ASSIGNEE to prosecute, perfect, enforce, defend, register and record ASSIGNEE's right, title and interest in, to and under the PATENT RIGHTS, including, but not limited to, providing promptly to ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts and documents relating to the PATENT RIGHTS as may be known and accessible to INVENTORS, testifying as to the same in any litigation or other proceeding related thereto, and promptly executing and delivering to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the PATENT RIGHTS in the United States of America or in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York without regard to the choice of law principles thereof. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank. Signature pages follow.]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, INVENTOR(S) has (have) hereunto set hand and scal.
Date: 6/30/2023 Michael Moorehend
STATE OF New York COUNTY OF MONROE SS.
I, The The Identity aforesaid, do hereby certify that the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this 36 day of 13/263 Tohe BASS 29 QBONTHAIN NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORN No. 81106052927 Qualified in Wowne County My Commission Expires December 26, 20 26
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, INVENTOR(S) has (have) hereunto set hand and seal.
Date: 4/29/2023 Kevin Schaffer
DEPARTOR CON SYMBOLE
STATE OF NonROE) ss.
I, Breese J. Lon Haiz , a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that Kean State personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this 25 day of June, 2023. Notary Public
sarges i control
NOMARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK NO. G1L06052927
Qualified in Wayne County
My Commission Expires December 26, 2026

Date	:: \$\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\cand{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\cand{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\cand{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\land{\cand{\cand{\cand{\land{\land{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\cand{\c
I, 1 afor who ack act	TE OF Now Set Ss. NOTY OF MON ROC Ss. a Notary Public in and for the State and County personally known to me to be the same person are name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and nowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this 32 day of 2023
Addin.	SABBARA J LONTHAIR MOBARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 81LO6052927 Notary Public Qualified in Wayne County Sty Commission Stylies December 26, 2026
	witness whereof, inventor(s) has (have) hereunto set hand and seal. e: 30 June 23 Baxter J. Lansing
I, afor who ack	Ss. Solution of the State and County Public in and for the State and County esaid, do hereby certify that the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and nowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
In Bar Bar Bar Bar Bar Bar Bar Bar Bar Bar	Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of, 20

#91976141v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, INVENTOR(S) has (have) hereunto set hand and seal.

Date: <u>Sep 1 28</u>	, <u>2) 23</u> ' Joi Se	hn E/Thomas nior IP Counsel
STATE OF COUNTY OF)) ss.	
aforesaid, do hereby (whose name is subsci	certify that ribed to the foregoingly. Eacher signed and de	a Notary Public in and for the State and County personally known to me to be the same person ng instrument, appeared before me this day in person and livered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary forth.
In Witness Whereof	f, I have hereunto 0	set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of
		Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, EMPLOYER has hereunto set hand and seal.

#91976141v3

Date: Spl 8,		M.L. /Longe B.Thomas or IP Counsel
STATE OF COUNTY OF)) ss.	
whose name is subscacknowledged that hat act for the uses and p	cribed to the foregoing e/she signed and delivourposes therein set for	
	of, I have hereunto s 20	et my hand and Notarial Seal this day of

Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE has hereunto set hand and seal.

#91976141v3